   Data sheet
    Pyrot Rotating Furnace
Installation of closed Plant
KÖB & SCHÄFER KG,  Flotzbachstr. 33,   A-6922 Wolfurt,  Tel. +43/5574/6770-0,  Fax 65707,  E-Mail: office@koeb-schaefer.com
We reserve the rights to make technical changes without prior notice
5950/a-1
2002-02-01_E
Note:

Type    1)
Pressure valve Y20
Fabr. Siemens
Type
Safety
valve type
SV 68M  2)
WMS
Type
SYR
Advance(VL)
Back flow(RL)
Bypass (BP)
Safety pipe
 SVL 3)
100 CKG-KRT-100 UP(S) 32-80 230 V VXG 48.40/SQS 35.00 R 1“ - NW 40 NW 32
150 CKG-KRT-150 UP(S) 32-80 230 V VBF 21.50/SQK 33 R 1“ - NW 50 NW 40
220 CKG-KRT-220 UPS 40-60 4F 400V VBF 21.50/SQK 33 R 1“ - NW 50 NW 40
300 CKG-KRT-300 UPS 50-60 4F 400V VBF 21.65/SQK 33 R 1 ¼“ - NW 65 NW 50
400 CKG-KRT-400 UPS 50-60 4F 400V VBF 21.80/SQL 33 R 1 ¼“ •  NW 80 NW 50
540 CKG-KRT-540 UPS 65-60 4F 400V VBF 21.80/SQL 33 R 1 ½“ •  NW 80 NW 65
1) For 400 V a contactor / motor protection combination required in the switch box (option) or externally
2) Connecting thread pipe
3) Length of exhaust pipe up to 4,0 m (for longer pipes refer to DIN 4751 part 2)
c) Description of the motors, sensors and safety switches